508508194 04/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI182573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fulcrum Associates, LLC	05/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Columbia Electrical Contractors, Inc. d/b/a/ Columbia Tech		
Street Address:	27 Otis Street		
City:	Westboro		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01581		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15734942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032436333

Email: mail@mwzb.com,brookshire@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley Brookshire

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERCK-4974
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MRS. Ashley Brookshire
SIGNATURE:	MRS. Ashley Brookshire
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=3_MERCK-4974_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=3_MERCK-4974_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=3 MERCK-4974 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 067183 FRAME: 0339** 508508194

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Fulcrum Associates, LLC**, a limited liability company of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 24 Mellon Road, Wellesley, MA 02482, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by a lawfully executed Assignment of all rights, title and interest in an invention(s), which invention(s) is described in an application(s) for Letters Patent, which application(s) and Letters Patent obtained therefrom are listed in the attached Schedule; and

Columbia Electrical Contractors, Inc. d/b/a/ Columbia Tech, a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 27 Otis Street, Westboro, MA 01581, USA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention(s), application(s) for Letters Patent and Letters Patent obtained therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned party on behalf of ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the invention, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the application(s) and any and all Letters Patent(s) that may be granted on the application(s), any and all priority applications and Letters Patent thereof, any and all applications and Letters Patent claiming priority to the application(s), including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, any and all renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America, and equivalents thereto in any country foreign to the United States of America, including full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR hereby further authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in ASSIGNOR name or in ASSIGNEE own name, as ASSIGNEE sees fit in its sole discretion, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself, its lawful successors, assigns and legal representatives to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors, assigns and legal representatives may deem necessary in order to secure unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to, and the full enjoyment of, the invention or any part thereof, the applications and any and all Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and represents that ASSIGNOR has not entered into, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand on behalf of Fuicrus	n Associates, LLC, this day of
Signature: Lefter Dog S	
Name and Title: TAEDERICK G 2026	Paineipal
Witnesses: I attest that on this day, the above person on bel above in my presence of his/her own free will.	nalf of Fulcrum Associates, LLC did sign
Witness Signature: Rubea B. Dulyur	_
Witness Name: REACUA B. DELYADO	
Date: 5/7/21	_
Witness Signature: Beserly A. Bargost Witness Name: Beverly A. Bargost	
Date: 5/7/2/	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand on behalf of Columb	pia Electrical Contractors, Inc. d/b/a/, 20 <u>ሺ</u> .
Signature:	
Name and Title: Jason Barque SVP Ename	+ Administratur
Witnesses: I attest that on this day, the above person on behalf. Inc. d/b/a/ Columbia Tech did sign above in my presence of the columbia Tech.	
Witness Signature: 134 /	_
Witness Name: B. BBN It A 2ELTOW	
Date: (4/27/2)	_
Witness Signature:	_
Witness Name: CHRISTOPHEN J PALENI	no _
Date: $\frac{10}{37}$	

SCHEDULE

Application No.	Country	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date	Inventor(s)
PCT/EP2019/063907	EP	CALIBRATION DEVICE	May 29,	Fabrice Comini;
		FOR AN OPTICAL	<u>2019</u>	
		DETECTOR AND SETTING		Frederick G.
		DEVICE FOR SETTING		Bargoot;
		CALIBRATION POINTS		
		FOR THE CALIBRATION		<u>Victor Etre</u>
		DEVICE		

Dated: Aug. 21 / 2023

RECORDED: 04/22/2024



PATENT REEL: 067183 FRAME: 0342